Name
George Bagot
Espine Batty
James Bedlow
Cecelia Blake
Capt. Vaughan Brice
Henry Daniel Brooke
Alexander Scott Broomfield
John Browne
Howe Peter Browne
Howe Peter Browne
Eleanor Brumskile (née Brereton)
Hyacinth George Burke
John Burke
Robert Burke
Sarah Busby (née Welch)
Robert Bushe
John Chambers
Henry Barry Coddington
Catherine Crookes
John Cunningham
Peter Daly
William Drummond Delap
Peter Dumoulin
Robert Ellice
David Elliott
William Fennell
Hannah Foley
William Forsyth
John Nugent Fraser
George Alexander Fullerton
Ann Gibbons
Eliza Elvira Glenn
Melchior Graham
George Gray
James Gray
Robert Gray
George Greer
Archibald Robert Hamilton
William Stewart Hamilton
Simeon Hardy
Sir George Fitzgerald Hill 2nd MP
Sir Edward Hoare
Sir Edward Hoare
Sir Edward Hoare
William Wilson Hornsby
James Hughes alias Moore
Charles & Maria Hunt
Robert Hyndman
John Jameson
James Kelly
James Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Margaret Kennedy
Nicholas Kirwan
Peter and William Diggs LaTouche
Peter and William Diggs LaTouche
Sir Harcourt Lees
Michael Lindsay
William Lindsay
Ann Lowe
Andrew Henry Lynch
Lachlan Maclachlan
C. Martyn
Robert Bolton Massy
Captain James Massy-Dawson
John Mathews
Hugh McCalmont
Hugh McCalmont
Hugh McCalmont
William McDowall

Irish Address
Kildare, Ireland
59 Stephens Green, Dublin
Carlow Town, Co. Carlow
Bachelors Walk, Dublin
Westport, Co. Mayo
Dublin
Hollywood, Co. Wicklow
47 Eccles Street, Dublin
Westport, Co. Mayo
Westport, Co. Mayo
Bray, Co. Wicklow
Killimer Castle, Co. Galway
Tuam, Co. Galway
Dublin
82 Talbot Street, Dublin
Dublin
Letterkenny, Co. Donegal
Oldbridge, Co. Meath
Clogher, Co. Tyrone
Belfast, Co. Antrim
Dalysgrove , Co. Galway

Monasterboice House, Collon, Co. Louth

17 Anglesea Street, Dublin
Dublin Castle, Dublin
Dublin
Hargraves Buildings, Cork
Lismore, Co. Waterford
Belfast, Co. Antrim
Mitchelstown, Co. Cork
Ballintoy Castle, Co. Antrim
Ardagh, Newport, Co. Mayo
Newtown Limavady, Co. Derry
Co. Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Lurgan, Co. Armagh
South Terrace, Cork
Dublin
15 Fitzwilliam Square, Dublin
Brook Hall, Co. Derry
Annabelle, Co. Cork
Annabelle, Co. Cork
Annabelle, Co. Cork
Portlacise, Co. Laois
Co. Tyrone
Blessington Street, Dublin
Dublin
17 Sackville Street, Dublin

Newtown House, Abbeyknockmoy, Co. Galwa

Slave Plantation Address
Huis T'Dieren, British Guiana
Lambkin Hill Estate, Jamaica

Flint River Estate, Jamaica
Mount William, St. Vincent
Orange Hall, Jamaica
Cuiepe, Trinidad
Belair Estate, Trinidad
Heldens, St. Kitts
Cocoa Walk, St. Dorothy, Jamaica
Kelly's, St. Dorothy, Jamaica
Peter's Hall, British Guiana

St Thomas-in-the-East, Surrey, Jamaica

St. Andrew, Jamaica
Trelawny, Jamaica
St Thomas-in-the-Vale, Jamaica
Valsagne, Trinidad
Cheltenham, St. Vincent
Creighton Hall, St David, Jamaica
Tobago

Mathewson, Constituition Hill, Antigua

Daly's Grove, Manchester, Jamaica
Orange Estate, St James, Jamaica
Bonne aventure, Trinidad
Richmond Estate, Grenada
Spring Estate, St. Kitts
Floyd's Lodge, St James, Jamaica
Violet Bank, Port Royal, Jamaica
Plantation Friends, British Guiana
Chatworth, Port Royal, Jamaica
St Ann, Jamaica
Rosemount, St Andrew, Jamaica
Trinidad
Arcadia Estate, Trelawny, Jamaica
Mount Olivant, Manchester, Jamaica
St Ann, Jamaica
Manchester, Jamaica
Laurel Hill, Trinidad
Clifton Mount, St Andrew, Jamaica
Plantation Thomas, British Guiana
Regale, Barbados
Trinidad
Manchester, Jamaica

St Thomas-in-the-East, Surrey, Jamaica

Paradise, Vere, Jamaica
St John, Jamaica
Moore Park, Trelawny, Jamaica
Clay Hill, St Kitts.
Antigua
Antigua
Crescent Park, St Ann, Jamaica

Newtown House, Abbeyknockmoy, Co. Galwa St Thomas-in-the-East, Surrey, Jamaica

14 Grafton Street, Dublin
Bathphiland'(?) Ireland
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Blackrock, Dublin
Hollymount, Co. Mayo
Tuam, Co. Galway
Lismore, Co. Waterford
Galway
Galway
Galway

Brazille Castle, Swords, Co. Dublin

Ballynacourte, Co. Tipperary
Tuam, Co. Galway
Carnmoney, Belfast, Co. Antrim
Carnmoney, Belfast, Co. Antrim
Carnmoney, Belfast, Co. Antrim

Ordance Survey Office, Phoenix Park, Dublin

Montreal, St Mary, Jamaica
Dominica
Bendals, Antigua
Cape Clear Pen, St Mary, Jamaica

Koningsberg Castle, St Mary, Jamaica

Heldens, St. Kitts
Telescope Estate, Grenada
Telescope Estate, Grenada

Port Royal, Jamaica
Pembroke, Tobago
Pembroke, Tobago
Rock River, St Mary, Jamaica
Prospect Pen, St Mary, Jamaica
Pembroke Hall, St Mary, Jamaica
Ostend, British Guiana
Hope & Experiment, British Guiana
Hope & Experiment, British Guiana
Orangestein, British Guiana
Mount Alexnader, Grenada

No. of Slaves
261
178
161
188
74
99
45
125
167
119
188
43

104

65
257
235

15
158
113

95

23

58

76

27

272
28
415
125

51
1
166
35
251
189
13

249

505

244
10

131
590

101
215
46

225
212
184
125
206
206

85
85
92
201
260
18
287
139
82
197

Compensation paid

Link to UCL record Notes

£13,823 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/41556  Born in Kildare. Former High Sheriff of British Guiana
£3,344 http://www.ucl.ac person/view/14307
Claim Failed http: ucl.ac.uk/ iew/2146630461
£5,052 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/claim/view/25786 Ward of Valentine O'Connor
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630549
£4,808 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/-133731873 Partner in Joseph Wilson & Sons, West Indian Merchants - made multiple unsuccessful claims for 100's of other slaves
£2,410 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/28148  Also an address of Rossamure, Co. Clare
£2,067 http://www.ucl.ac. person/view/23832
£3,221 http: ucl.ac.uk/ iew/20713  The Marquis of Sligo and Governor of Jamaica (1834-6)
£2,304 http://www.ucl.ac on/view/20713  The Marquis of Sligo and Governor of Jamaica (1834-6)
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630465
£700 http: ucl.ac. iew/21904
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630553
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630529
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/64 1484693
£351 http://www.ucl.ac. 0
£6,525 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/26511
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/-1408596435
£330 http://www.ucl.ac. on 28080
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630539
£2,318 http: ucl.ac. iew/16448
£1,914 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/43251
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630519
£1,683 http: ucl.ac. iew/42065
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630527
£591 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/16101
£903 http: ucl.ac. 2628
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630947
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630507
£9,325 http: ucl.ac. iew/20554  Three successful claims
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630493
£64 http://www.ucl.ac. 29545
No Claim owner) http: ucl.ac. iew/2146631217
£1,108 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/20420
£254 http://www.ucl.ac. iew/18623
£3,148 http: ucl.ac. iew/14611
£1,609 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630547,
£5,253 http://www.ucl.ac. iew/17138
£10,555 http: ucl.ac. iew/41742
£269 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/1164
£64 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/29731
Claim Failed http: ucl.ac. iew/2146630531
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630531
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630531
£172 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/claim/view/18533
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630505
£2,216 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/25899
No Claim - bankrupt http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/85662179 five estates in Antigua
£391 http://www.ucl.ac.. e view/768 L y claimed for 198 more slaves
£2,054 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/21862
£4,086 http: ucl.ac. iew/21862
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630545
£26 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/10297
£2,854 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/1296
£3,729 http://www.ucl.ac, person/view/43378
£3,086 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/43378
Claim Failed http: ucl.ac. iew/2146630523
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630515
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. view/2146630513
£003 http://www.ucl.ac. (ew/42629
£1,940 http://www.ucl.ac. i 103
£1,940 http://www.ucl.ac. i 4326
£1,673 http://www.ucl.ac. view/2146630511
£3,601 http://www.ucl.ac. i 015
£4,922 http://www.ucl.ac. i 3435
£1,000 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/8818
£14,639 http://www.ucl.ac. i
£7,244 http://www.ucl.ac.! i 2
£4,261 http://www.ucl.ac. i 2
£5,319 http://www.ucl.ac. view/10609



http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/41556
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/14307
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630461
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/claim/view/25786
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630549
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/-1337318735
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/28148
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/23832
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/20713
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/20713
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630465
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/21904
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630553
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630529
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/641484693
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/46820
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/26511
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/-1408596435
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/28080
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630539
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/16448
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/43251
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630519
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/42065
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630527
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/16101
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/42628
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630947
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630507
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/20554
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630493
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/29545
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146631217
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/20420
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/18623
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/14611
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630547
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/17138
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/41742
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/1164
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/29731
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630531
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630531
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630531
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/claim/view/18533
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630505
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/25899
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/85662179
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/768
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/21862
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/21862
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630545
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/10297
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/1296
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/43378
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/43378
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630523
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630515
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630513
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/42629
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/28103
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/44326
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630511
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/46015
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/43435
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/8818
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/8582
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/8582
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/8582
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/10609

Charles McGarel
Peter McGarel
Charles Moore
Edward Moore
Admiral Sir Edmund Nagle
Samuel Nelson
Eleanor and Robert Nolan
Hugh O'Connor
Robert Otway
Christopher Owens
Hon. Hercules Robert Pakenham
Anna Maria Poore (nee Massy-Dawson)
J. Prentergast
Eliza Jane, Georgina & Catherine Prentice
Rev. James Peter Rhoades
George B. Rochfort
Henry Osburne Seward
Lucinda Shaw
Wright Sherlock
Robert Simms
George Taaffe
James Thompson
Samuel Thompson
Sir Edward Tierney
Robert Welch
Thomas Wilson
Richard Beavor Wynne

Magheramorne, Larne, Co. Antrim
Larne, Co. Antrim
Mooresfort, Co. Tipperary
Benmore, Loughrea, Co. Galway
Bloomfield, Co. Cork
Belfast, Co. Antrim
70 Marlborough Street, Dublin
Dublin
Sidney Place, Cork
Cobh, Co. Cork
Langford Lodge, Crumlin, Co. Antrim
Carysfort House, Blackrock, Dublin
‘Waterland House, Tuam, Co. Galway
Newry, Co. Down
Clonmel, Co. Tipperary
23 Lennox Street, Dublin
Sidney Place, Cork
Co. Tipperary
Co. Cork
Belfast, Co. Antrim
Smarmore Castle, Co. Louth
Co. Derry
Muckamore Abbey, Co. Antrim
Dublin
Portlacise, Co. Laois
Dublin
The Hermitage, Co. Sligo

British Guiana
British Guiana
Tobago & Barbados
High Point, Antigua
Boarded Hall, Barbados
Burke's, Antigua
Lapland Pen, Jamaica
High Point, Antigua
Grenada
Collen's Estate, Antigua
Stephen Blizard's, Antigua
Pembroke Hall, St Mary, Jamaica
Emmaus Pen, St Elizabeth, Jamaica
Barbados
Norwich, Portland, Jamaica
Heart Ease, St Catherine, Jamaica
British Guiana
St. Vincent
Trinidad
Matthews Constituition Hill, Antigua
Mt St George, Tobago
Antigua
Rasolie, Dominica
St Kitts
Jamaica
Trinidad
Virgin Islands

2,777
448
20
171
177
153
33
171
15
127
217
260
131

182
12
53

15
158
148
25
181
357

451
91

£135,076 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/6914
£23,320 http://www.ucl.ac. iew/41618
£264 http://www.ucl.ac.
£2,399 http://www.ucl.ac iew/40861
iary http:/www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/-43065308
£2,866 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/40836
£600 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/43330
£2,399 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/788
£460 http://www.ucl.ac.
£1,740 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/44857
£2,919 http://www.ucl.ac. 4890
£4,922
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/2146630551
£50 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/1156691401
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630567
£177 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/24724
£2,538 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/9270
£139 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/27097
£794 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/29219
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630537
£2,742 http://www.ucl.ac. iew/27554
£1,209 http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/87
£3,488 http://www.ucl.ac. on/view/2146630535
£6,459 http://www.ucl.ac. view/2146630517
Claim Failed http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/-1411443536
£23,320 http://www.ucl.ac. on, 28386
£1,307 http://www.ucl.ac. iew/30169

http://www.ucl.ac.uk/Ibs/person/view/-160331425 Daughter of James Hewitt Massy-Dawson

12 claims -12 different slave plantations



http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/6914
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/41618
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/5424
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/40861
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/-43065308
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/40836
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/43330
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/788
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/45692
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/44857
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/44890
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/-1603314258
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630551
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/1156691401
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630567
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/24724
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/9270
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/27097
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/29219
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630537
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/27554
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/87
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630535
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/2146630517
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/-1411443536
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/28386
http://www.ucl.ac.uk/lbs/person/view/30169





































